## FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT

Indicate the **Total Fiscal Impact** of the action requested, including personnel, operating, and capital costs. Indicate costs for the current fiscal year and continuing costs in future years. Include all related costs necessary to place the asset in service.

**1. DESCRIPTION:** The Façade Grant Review Committee recommends that Nikki's Place, Inc. receive up to \$6,910.17 in DFBSP funding for stabilization improvements to the building located at 742 West Carter Street, Orlando, FL 32805. Final review of request to be conducted by CRA.

Costs:			
2. Does the acceptance of  ☐ Yes ☒ No (if Yes, incl			or new personnel or the use of overtime?
	he current year budget a how will this item be fur		ocation of existing Department resources
Did this item require BRC	action?  Yes No	If Yes, BRC Date:	BRC Item #:
4. This item will be charge	d to Fund/Dept/Program	/Project: <u>CRA0015</u> _	<u>P</u> .
5.	(a) Current <u>Year Estimate</u>	(b) Next Year <u>Annualized</u>	(c) Annual Continuing Costs Thereafter
Personnel Operating Capital <b>Total</b>	\$ 6,910.17 6,910.17	\$ <u>,000</u> <u>,000</u>	\$
incurred in the 2015-2016 one year from the date of e	fiscal year. Guidelines fo	or DFBSP require that	te of costs: <u>Costs anticpated to be</u> at stabilization work be completed within
7. OTHER COSTS  (a). Are there any future collater date that are <i>not</i> reflect			, or other costs payable for this item at a
(b) If yes, by Fiscal Year, i	dentify the dollar amour	nt and year payment i	is due: \$ Payment due date
(c) What is the nature of th	ese costs:		
REVENUE:			
8. What is the estimated inc			S Tax roll_increase is:).
<b>9</b> . What is source of the rev	venue and the estimated	annual recurring reve	enue? Source:\$
<b>10</b> . If non-recurring, what is realized? Source Fis			on-recurring revenue that will be ue
11. What is the Payback pe	eriod? years		
	ling reductions in person	inel or actual cost (ca	ated economies or efficiencies to be ash flow) reductions to be realized in the

realized by the City, including reductions in personnel or actual cost (cash flow) reductions to be realized in your budget. The Commuity Redevelopment Agency (CRA) oversees the DFBSP to aid in the rehabilitation/revitalization of properties located within the CRA boundaries to encourage reuse of vacant/underutilized buildings, improve appearance, and support the long-term viability of Downtown Orlando. The Façade Grant Review Committee recommends that Nikki's Place, receive up to \$6,910.17 in DFBSP funding for stabilization improvements to the building located at 742 West Carter Street, Orlando, FL 32805. Final review of request to be conducted by CRA.

**13. APPROVED:** Thomas Chatmon (Submitting Director or authorized Division Mgr **Only**) FIS 3/15/04